
2021-2022 Duquesne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-24   Conf: 1-16   Home: 3-11   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Spears, Amir "Primo" 30-28 966 32.2 139-379 .367 30-100 .300 73-98 .745 10 65 75 2.5 45 0 91 62 4 39 381 12.7
04 Williams, Tre 26-26 816 31.4 118-262 .450 7-47 .149 37-66 .561 63 85 148 5.7 61 2 30 47 54 15 280 10.8
35 Easley Jr., Kevin 30-26 953 31.8 123-308 .399 38-114 .333 36-51 .706 72 126 198 6.6 59 1 27 31 13 43 320 10.7
00 Ayers III, Leon 27-14 707 26.2 92-247 .372 30-113 .265 55-66 .833 18 91 109 4.0 38 0 43 52 9 29 269 10.0
05 Johnson III, Jackie 30-11 580 19.3 103-243 .424 41-110 .373 38-49 .776 7 38 45 1.5 25 0 35 47 4 19 285 9.5
01 Acuff, Tyson 30-16 689 23.0 65-145 .448 28-71 .394 14-19 .737 11 76 87 2.9 41 0 26 22 5 17 172 5.7
02 Okani, Toby 30-15 602 20.1 48-132 .364 6-31 .194 16-23 .696 47 63 110 3.7 54 1 23 35 15 22 118 3.9
34 Rotroff, Austin 13-0 142 10.9 18-25 .720 0-1 .000 2-13 .154 25 24 49 3.8 22 0 7 5 5 2 38 2.9
55 Hima, Mounir 21-5 202 9.6 17-40 .425 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 22 36 58 2.8 35 0 1 11 21 4 39 1.9
30 Larson, Davis 21-3 229 10.9 14-37 .378 3-11 .273 3-4 .750 12 26 38 1.8 20 0 7 6 1 5 34 1.6
22 Bekelja, Mike 23-6 208 9.0 5-20 .250 4-13 .308 6-8 .750 4 16 20 0.9 15 0 9 10 0 4 20 0.9
33 Buono, Noah 2-0 2 1.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Gunn Jr., Rodney 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6100 203.3 742-1842 .403 187-614 .305 285-403 .707 342 681 1023 34.1 416 4 300 344 131 199 1956 65.20
Opponents 6100 203.3 849-1783 .476 227-570 .398 277-391 .708 313 824 1137 37.9 425 5 454 387 122 179 2202 73.40

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 1956 2202
    Points Per Game 65.2 73.4
    Scoring Margin -8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 742-1842 849-1783
    Field Goal Pct .403 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-614 227-570
    3PT FG Pct .305 .398
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-403 277-391
    FT Pct .707 .708
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 9.2
REBOUNDS 1023 1137
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.8 –
ASSISTS 300 454
    Assists Per Game 10.0 15.1
TURNOVERS 344 387
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 199 179
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.0
BLOCKS 131 122
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 4.1
ATTENDANCE 30,432 44,078
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,174 11-4,007
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-774

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

Duquesne 892
102

2 12 10 12 1956

Opponents
100

6
114

1 12 10 17 2202

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 RIDER W 73-61 2,276
11/13/21 HOFSTRA L 63-73 2,312
11/15/21 WEBER ST. L 59-63 2,045
11/19/21 vs Northeastern L 55-71 0
11/20/21 vs Colorado L (OT) 76-84 723
11/22/21 vs Bradley W 78-70 655
11/28/21 AMERICAN W 88-79 1,583
12/01/21 BOWLING GREEN L 70-78 2,111
12/04/21 at Marshall L 71-72 4,367
12/07/21 at DePaul L 67-87 2,422
12/11/21 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 64-62 1,578
12/19/21 vs UC Irvine W 76-54 211

* 01/08/22 at Massachusetts W 78-74 1,978
* 01/12/22 at Fordham L 71-72 0
* 01/15/22 DAYTON L 52-72 3,012
* 01/21/22 ST. BONAVENTURE L 56-64 3,032
* 01/26/22 at Saint Joseph's L 61-72 1,278
* 01/29/22 SAINT LOUIS L 53-77 2,421
* 02/01/22 RICHMOND L 57-74 2,211
* 02/05/22 at VCU L 62-71 7,293
* 02/09/22 at Dayton L 54-75 13,407
* 02/12/22 FORDHAM L 54-65 2,002
* 02/14/22 at Davidson L 61-72 2,881
* 02/16/22 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 52-73 1,985
* 02/19/22 at St. Bonaventure L 55-81 4,620
* 02/23/22 DAVIDSON L 50-74 1,861
* 02/26/22 at Rhode Island L 54-70 4,668
* 03/02/22 at George Washington L (3 OT) 93-98 1,164
* 03/05/22 LA SALLE L 76-85 2,003

03/09/22 vs Rhode Island L 77-79 2,283

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Duquesne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-16   Home: 0-8   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Spears, Amir "Primo" 17-15 577 33.9 82-224 .366 17-56 .304 39-54 .722 3 41 44 2.6 24 0 55 39 4 17 220 12.9
04 Williams, Tre 14-14 431 30.8 65-144 .451 3-19 .158 16-27 .593 28 43 71 5.1 29 1 12 23 26 8 149 10.6
05 Johnson III, Jackie 17-9 362 21.3 60-147 .408 25-74 .338 29-36 .806 2 26 28 1.6 17 0 22 24 1 15 174 10.2
35 Easley Jr., Kevin 17-13 536 31.5 61-177 .345 19-72 .264 5-9 .556 35 76 111 6.5 28 0 17 17 10 32 146 8.6
00 Ayers III, Leon 15-6 364 24.3 42-117 .359 14-50 .280 16-22 .727 12 42 54 3.6 24 0 20 32 5 8 114 7.6
01 Acuff, Tyson 17-10 393 23.1 34-79 .430 12-39 .308 11-14 .786 6 34 40 2.4 19 0 11 15 3 8 91 5.4
34 Rotroff, Austin 2-0 33 16.5 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 7 5 12 6.0 7 0 0 1 1 1 10 5.0
02 Okani, Toby 17-8 334 19.6 25-71 .352 1-15 .067 11-15 .733 29 30 59 3.5 28 0 14 22 11 13 62 3.6
30 Larson, Davis 12-2 127 10.6 11-20 .550 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 8 14 22 1.8 10 0 4 3 1 2 27 2.3
55 Hima, Mounir 15-4 183 12.2 14-34 .412 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 19 35 54 3.6 29 0 1 10 20 3 33 2.2
22 Bekelja, Mike 14-4 134 9.6 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 5-6 .833 3 10 13 0.9 11 0 6 9 0 3 13 0.9
33 Buono, Noah 1-0 1 1.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3475 204.4 402-1032 .390 96-339 .283 139-192 .724 178 377 555 32.6 226 1 162 203 82 110 1039 61.12
Opponents 3475 204.4 492-1015 .485 133-322 .413 152-212 .717 176 483 659 38.8 226 2 281 210 73 111 1269 74.65

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 1039 1269
    Points Per Game 61.1 74.6
    Scoring Margin -13.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 402-1032 492-1015
    Field Goal Pct .390 .485
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-339 133-322
    3PT FG Pct .283 .413
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 139-192 152-212
    FT Pct .724 .717
    FT Made Per Game 8.2 8.9
REBOUNDS 555 659
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -6.2 –
ASSISTS 162 281
    Assists Per Game 9.5 16.5
TURNOVERS 203 210
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 12.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 110 111
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.5
BLOCKS 82 73
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 4.3
ATTENDANCE 18,527 37,289
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,316 9-4,143
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Duquesne 471 534 12 10 12 1039
Opponents 607 623 12 10 17 1269

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/22 at  Massachusetts W 78-74 1978
01/12/22 at  Fordham L 71-72 0
01/15/22 DAYTON L 52-72 3012
01/21/22 ST. BONAVENTURE L 56-64 3032
01/26/22 at  Saint Joseph's L 61-72 1278
01/29/22 SAINT LOUIS L 53-77 2421
02/01/22 RICHMOND L 57-74 2211
02/05/22 at  VCU L 62-71 7293
02/09/22 at  Dayton L 54-75 13407
02/12/22 FORDHAM L 54-65 2002
02/14/22 at  Davidson L 61-72 2881
02/16/22 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 52-73 1985
02/19/22 at  St. Bonaventure L 55-81 4620
02/23/22 DAVIDSON L 50-74 1861
02/26/22 at  Rhode Island L 54-70 4668
03/02/22 at  George Washington L (3 OT) 93-98 1164
03/05/22 LA SALLE L 76-85 2003


